
Concordia Wisconsin () -vs- Wisconsin Lutheran ()
12/17/05 at Milwaukee, Wis. (Recreation Complex)

 
 

 
 
Concordia Wisconsin 52

Wisconsin Lutheran 60

Date: 12/17/05
Attendance: 176
Site: Milwaukee, Wis. (Recreation Complex)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 20 32 52
Wisconsin Lutheran 27 33 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Ruppe, Kristen * 22 6-8 0-0 4-8 3-7 10 3 0 2 0 0 16
03 Davis, Angie * 35 3-9 0-3 4-4 1-5 6 5 0 0 0 0 10
12 Ensign, Erika * 35 3-12 2-7 1-2 0-0 0 4 5 4 0 1 9
32 Wendorf, Naomi * 24 2-7 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
22 Meier, Erin * 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 3 0 2 0
31 Sopkowicz, Megan 27 4-14 0-0 0-2 4-3 7 4 3 0 0 0 8
10 Young, Stephanie 23 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 3
35 Ferron, Jenna 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Sura, Alicia 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 3-16 9-18 13-30 43 20 9 13 0 3 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-60   33.3 % 3-16   18.8 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Laete, Emily * 30 6-13 1-1 3-5 3-7 10 4 1 2 0 0 16
12 Dillon, Kristen * 29 3-10 2-4 4-6 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 0 12
45 Miller, Whitney * 24 5-7 0-0 1-3 3-7 10 3 0 0 2 3 11
43 Miller, Alaina * 33 1-6 1-4 3-6 3-2 5 3 3 1 0 0 6
35 Duebner, Breanne * 33 1-9 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 4 0 2 2
44 Unke, Cassie 15 1-7 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 5 1 2 1 0 7
10 Lindert, Brittany 23 3-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
03 Ciesaynski, Stacy 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 4-16 16-26 19-34 53 19 12 12 3 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-64   31.3 % 4-16   25.0 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Concordia Wisconsin 20

Wisconsin Lutheran 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Ruppe, Kristen 22 6-8 0-0 4-8 3-7 10 3 0 2 0 0 16
3 Davis, Angie 35 3-9 0-3 4-4 1-5 6 5 0 0 0 0 10
12 Ensign, Erika 35 3-12 2-7 1-2 0-0 0 4 5 4 0 1 9
32 Wendorf, Naomi 24 2-7 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
22 Meier, Erin 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 3 0 2 0
31 Sopkowicz, Megan 27 4-14 0-0 0-2 4-3 7 4 3 0 0 0 8
10 Young, Stephanie 23 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 3
35 Ferron, Jenna 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Sura, Alicia 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-60 3-16 9-18 13-30 43 20 9 13 0 3 52
33.3 % 18.8 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Laete, Emily 30 6-13 1-1 3-5 3-7 10 4 1 2 0 0 16
12 Dillon, Kristen 29 3-10 2-4 4-6 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 0 12
45 Miller, Whitney 24 5-7 0-0 1-3 3-7 10 3 0 0 2 3 11
43 Miller, Alaina 33 1-6 1-4 3-6 3-2 5 3 3 1 0 0 6
35 Duebner, Breanne 33 1-9 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 4 0 2 2
44 Unke, Cassie 15 1-7 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 5 1 2 1 0 7
10 Lindert, Brittany 23 3-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
3 Ciesaynski, Stacy 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-64 4-16 16-26 19-34 53 19 12 12 3 5 60
31.3 % 25.0 % 61.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
Concordia Wisconsin 32

Wisconsin Lutheran 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Ruppe, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Davis, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ensign, Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Wendorf, Naomi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Meier, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sopkowicz, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Young, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ferron, Jenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sura, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Laete, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dillon, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Miller, Whitney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Miller, Alaina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Duebner, Breanne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Unke, Cassie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lindert, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ciesaynski, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


